API No.: 35087201820003

Oklahoma Corporation Commission
Oil & Gas Conservation Division
Post Office Box 52000

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73152-2000

Rule 165: 10-3-25

OTC Prod. Unit No.: 087-214127

Amended

Amend Reason: DRILL OUT CIBP AND COMMINGLE WITH VIOLA

Drill Type:

STRAIGHT HOLE

Well Name: MARATHON (MARATHON "A" 1) 1-13

Location:

Operator:

MCCLAIN 13 5N 2w

C SE SW NE

330 FSL 990 FWL of 1/4 SEC

Latitude: 34.9069443 Longitude: -97.3586645
Derrick Elevation: 1074 Ground Elevation: 1065

CHARTER OAK PRODUCTION CO LLC 21672

13929 QUAIL POINTE DR
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73134-1037

Completion Report

Spud Date:

Drilling Finished Date:
1st Prod Date:
Completion Date:

Recomplete Date:

Min Gas Allowable: Yes

Form 1002A

June 13, 2014

June 23, 2014
August 14, 2014
September 26, 2014

May 01, 2019

Purchaser/Measurer: ONEOK

First Sales Date: 08/19/2014

Completion Type Location Exception Increased Density
Single Zone Order No Order No
Multiple Zone 623526 N/A
X |Commingled
Casing and Cement
Type Size Weight Grade Feet PSI SAX Top of CMT
CONDUCTOR 18 50 SURFACE
SURFACE 10 3/4 32.75 573 350 SURFACE
PRODUCTION 51/2 17 N-80 7869 575 6350
Liner
Type Size Weight Grade Length PSI SAX Top Depth Bottom Depth
There are no Liner records to display.
Total Depth: 7894
Packer Plug
Depth Brand & Type Depth Plug Type
There are no Packer records to display. 7533 CiIBP
7690 CIBP

Initial Test Data

September 10, 2020
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Test Date Formation Oil Oil-Gravity Gas Gas-Oil Ratio Water Pumpin or | Initial Shut- | Choke |Flow Tubing
BBL/Day (API) MCF/Day Cu FT/BBL BBL/Day Flowing In Size
Pressure Pressure
Jul 03, 2014 BROMIDE SWAB 1650 N/A
Jul 16, 2014 VIOLA SHUT-IN 2884 N/A
Jul 22, 2014 HUNTON SHUT-IN 1113 N/A
Sep 26, 2014 | HUNTON-WOODFORD- 25 51.4 806 32240 55 FLOWING 1500 23/64 300
PENN BASAL UNCONF
SAND
May 01, 2019 VIOLA-HUNTON- 6 33.2 147 24500 8 PUMPING 250 N/A
WOODFORD-PENN
BASAL UNCONF
Completion and Test Data by Producing Formation
Formation Name: BROMIDE Code: 202BRMD Class: DRY
Spacing Orders Perforated Intervals
Order No Unit Size From To
132192 80 7752 7756
Acid Volumes Fracture Treatments
750 GALLONS 7.5% NEFE 50 BARRELS 2% KCL WATER
Formation Name: VIOLA Code: 202VIOL Class: GAS
Spacing Orders Perforated Intervals
Order No Unit Size From To
132192 80 7282 7519
Acid Volumes Fracture Treatments
30,000 GALLONS 20% NEFE HCL 8,805 BARRELS SLICK WATER, 101,131 POUNDS 20/40
SAND
Formation Name: HUNTON Code: 269HNTN Class: GAS
Spacing Orders Perforated Intervals
Order No Unit Size From To
155035 80 6818 6866
Acid Volumes Fracture Treatments
1,500 GALLONS 15% HCL 11,636 BARRELS SLICK WATER, 309,037 POUNDS
20/40 SAND
September 10, 2020 20f3



Formation Name: WOODFORD Code: 319WDFD Class: GAS
Spacing Orders Perforated Intervals
Order No Unit Size From To
596274 80 6782 6800
Acid Volumes Fracture Treatments
There are no Acid Volume records to display. There are no Fracture Treatments records to display.
Formation Name: PENN BASAL UNCONF SAND  Code: 401BPUNC Class: GAS
Spacing Orders Perforated Intervals
Order No Unit Size From To
596274 80 6710 6749
Acid Volumes Fracture Treatments
There are no Acid Volume records to display. There are no Fracture Treatments records to display.
Formation Name: HUNTON-WOODFORD-PENN Code: Class: GAS
BASAL UNCONF SAND
Formation Name: VIOLA-HUNTON- Code: Class: GAS
WOODFORD-PENN BASAL UNCONF

Formation Top Were open hole logs run? Yes

BASAL PENN 6658| Date last log run: January 26, 1971

WOODFORD 6756 Were unusual drilling circumstances encountered? No
HUNTON 6812| Explanation:

SYLVAN 7116

VIOLA 7260

BROMIDE 7714

Other Remarks

SEE ORIGINAL 1002A FOR INITIAL COMPLETION AND TEST DATA BY PRODUCING FORMATION.

FOR COMMISSION USE ONLY

1145524

Status: Accepted

September 10, 2020 30f3
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APl PLEASE TYPE OR USE BLACK INK ONLY
no, 35-087-201 827 NOTE: OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION
OTC PROD. it Oil & Gas Conservation Division
UNITNo, 087-214127 At'tach copy of original 1002A Post Offico Box 52000
if recompletion or reentry. Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73152-2000
ORIGINAL Rule 165:10-3-25
v JAMENDED (Reason) Drill out CIBP & commingle with Viola COMPLETION REPORT
TYPE OF DRILLING OPERATION 640 Acres
STRAIGHT HOLE __JDIRECTIONAL HOLE  [C_J HORIZONTAL HOLE SPUDDATEG/13/14
SERVICE WELL DRLG FINISHED ¢ 1314 4
If directional or horizontal, see reverse for bottom hole location. DATE
GOUNTY McClain |sec13  [wrosN|ReEO2W  [Chimeenon 9/26/14
I;‘lil:‘SEE Marathon VNVSL'-1 13 1st PROD DATE 8/14/14 R
w
C 1 SE 14 SW1M NE | oo 330" |Tnsor990' |RecompDATES/1/19 N v
Rbom 1074 Ground1085' [Lattude (rknown) 34,9069443  [irsoun: -07.3586645
OPERATOR harter Oak Production Co., LLC Lo o, 21672
ADDRESS 13929 Quail Pointe Dr.
ciry Oklahoma City ISTATE OK Iﬂp'73134 LOCATE WELT
COMPLETION TYPE CASING & CEMENT (Form 1002C must be attached
| SINGLE ZONE TYPE SIiZE | wEIGHT | GRADE FEET P! SAX | TOP OF CMT
"I MULTIPLE ZONE . ;
... Application Date CONDUCTOR 18 50 Surface
COMMINGLED 5122119 SURFACE 10 3/4" | 32.75# 573 350 | Surface
LOCATION :
merEloLosn 29020 e
INICREASES N/A prODUCTION  [51/2" | 17# | N-80 7869 575 | 6350
LINER
! TOTAL 789 2
PACKER @ BRAND & TYPE PLUG @ 7533 TyPE CIBP PLUG @ TYPE DEPTH
PACKER @ BRAND & TYPE PLUG @ 7690  TYPE CIBP PLUG @
COMPLETION & TEST DATA BY PRODUCING FORMATION- )A’,{ﬁﬂlﬂﬂ, 202VIpL., 269 HATA fﬂm 40i 3 A pﬁj\mﬁ'{'/
FORMATION Bromide Viola Hunton 7 Woodford Basal Penn 4 7Y'BP, WDFD, HINTN
S e 80 Ac. - 132192 80 Ac.- 132192 |80 Ac. - 155035 |80 Ac.-596274 |80 Ac. - 596274 | 80 Ac.- 155035, 596274
CLASS: Of, Gas, Dry, Inj, . - : - . "
Dy Coom en o |etr Doy belew  loir Grs ot Gas o &as B Gt s Gas
7752'-7756° 7/ 7282'-7519'O.A. | 6818’ - 6866' O.A. | 6762" - 6764' 6710'- 6712 | 6710'- 6866' O.A.
PERFORATED ; : - ;
oW 6782' - 6784 6747 - 6749
6798' - 6800"
ACID/VOLUME 750 Gal 7.5% NeFe 30,000 Gal 20% NeFe HCI | 1500 Gal 15% HCI N/A
50 BBL 2% KCI water | 8805 BBL slick water | 11,636 BBL slick water N/A
agaknnlival 101,131# 20/40 sand | 309,037 20/40 sand
Y A‘ A N
[‘ Min Gas Aflowable \ (165:10-17-7) 1 Gas Purchaser/Measurer OneoK A
[Zl ! OR First Sales Date 811914
INITIAL TEST DATA Oil Allowable {165:10-13-3)
INITIAL TEST DATE 7/3114 7/16/14 7/22/14 Tested with Hunton | Tested with Hunton | 9/26/14
OIL-BBL/DAY N/A N/A N/A 25
OIL-GRAVITY ( API) N/A N/A N/A 51.4
GAS-MCF/DAY N/A N/A N/A 806
GAS-OIL RATIO CUFT/BBL | N/A N/A N/A 32240
WATER-BBL/DAY N/A N/A N/A 55
PUMPING OR FLOWING Swab Shut-in Shut-in Flowing
INITIAL SHUT-IN PRESSURE | 1650 psi 2884 psi 1113 psi 1500 psi
CHOKE SIZE N/A N/A N/A 23/64"
FLOW TUBING PRESSURE | N/A N/A N/A 300 psi

JC Brevetti, Englneering Tech.

5/22/19

A record of the formatlons drilled through, and pertinent remarks are presented on the reverse. | declare that | have knowledge of the contents of this report and am authorized by my organization
supervision and direction, with the data and facts stated herein to be true, comect, and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

(405) 286-0361

12929 Quail Pointe Dr.

Oklahoma City

NAME (PRINT OR TYPE)

OK

73134

DATE

PHONE NUMBER

brevetti@charteroakproduction.com

ADDRESS

CITY

STATE

ZIP

EMAIL ADDRESS

Fage |

Form 1002A
Rev. 2009




Puge 7.

API PLEASE TYPE OR USE BLACK INK ONLY Form 1002A
NO. 35-087-20182 NOTE: OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION Rev. 2009
OTC PROD o Oil & Gas Consarvation Division
ONIT No, 087-214127 At.tach copy of original 1002A Post Office Box 52000
if recompletion or reentry. Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73152-2000
| JORIGINAL Rule 165:10-3-25
AMENDED (Reason)  Drill out CIBP & commingle with Viola COMPLETION REPORT
TYPE OF DRILLING OPERATION 640 Acres
SPUD DATE
STRAIGHT HOLE [—JoiRecTioNAL HOLE [ HORIZONTAL HOLE 6/13/14 4 ~
SERVICE WELL DRLG FINISHED 6/23/ 1‘ 4
If directional or horizontal, see reverse for bottom hole location. DATE
COUNTY McClai SEC13  [TWPOSN|RGEQ2W  [Commenon 9/26/14
cllain COMPLETION
LEASE WELL
name Marathon no  1-13  |1stPRODDATE8/14/14
FSLOF FWL OF w ® |, E
C 1 SE % SW ' NE 4| .sec 330" 1/4350990‘ RECOMP DATE 5/1/19 =
ELEVATIO } Longitude
NDow_ 1074'  Gound 1065'  |Latiude (fknown) 34.9069443 |1 eoun -97.3586645
OPERATOR s OTC/IOCC
wame  Charter Oak Production Co., LLC opErATOR N0, 21672
ADDRESS 13929 Quail Pointe Dr.
cTY Oklahoma City [sareOK 2P73134 SRR
COMPLETION TYPE CASING & CEMENT (Form 1002C must be attached
SINGLE ZONE TYPE SIzE WEIGHT | GRADE ' FEET PSI SAX TOP OF CMT
MULTIPLE ZONE . "
Application Date CONDUCTOR 18 50 Surface
v |GOMMINGLED * /59119 SURFACE 10 3/4" | 32.75# 573' 350 | Surface
LOCATION |
EXCEPTION ORDER 623526 NTERMEDIATE
INCREASED DENSITY N ' .
ORDER NO. N/A PRODUCTION 51/2 17# N-80 7869 575 6350
LINER
) TOTAL 7894
PACKER @ BRAND & TYPE PLUG @ 7533 TYPE CIBP PLUG @ TYPE DEPTH
PACKER @ BRAND & TYPE PLUG @ 7690 TyPE CIBP PLUG @ TYPE
COMPLETION & TEST DATA BY PRODUCING FORMATION
FORMATION BP, WDFD, HNTN, VIOL
SPACING & SPACING
ORDER NUMBER 80 Ac. - 132192, 155035, 596274
CLASS: Oll, Gas, Dry, Inj, G
Disp, Comm Disp, Svc as
6710'-7519' O.A.
PERFORATED -
INTERVALS
ACID/VOLUME N/A
N/A
FRACTURE TREATMENT
(Fluids/Prop Amounts)
Min Gas Allowable (165:10-17-7) Gas Purchaser/Measurer OneOK
OR Firet Sales Date 8/19/14
INITIAL TEST DATA Oil Allowable (165:10-13.3)
INITIAL TEST DATE 5/1/19
OIL-BBL/DAY 6
OIL-GRAVITY ( API) 33.2
GAS-MCF/DAY 147
GAS-OIL RATIO CUFT/BBL {24500
WATER-BBL/DAY 8
PUMPING OR FLOWING Pumping
INITIAL SHUT-IN PRESSURE | 250 psi
CHOKE SIZE N/A
FLOW TUBING PRESSURE | N/A
A record of the formations drilied through, and pertinent remarks are presented on the reverse. | declare that | have knowledge of the contents of this report and am authorized by my organization
to maka this repo ich was pgegared by me of ynder my supervision and direction, with the data and facts stated herein to be true, cormect, and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
- W JC Brevetti, Engineering Tech. 5/22/19 (405) 286-0361
- [ SIGNATURE NAME (PRINT OR TYPE) DATE PHONE NUMBER
13929 Quail Pointe Dr. Oklahoma City OK 73134 brevetti@charteroakproduction.com
ADDRESS CITY STATE zZiP EMAIL ADDRESS
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PLEASE TYPE OR USE BLACK INK ONLY
FORMATION RECORD
Give formation names and tops, if available, or descriptions and thickness of formations LEASE NAME _Marathon WELL NO. 1-13
drilled through. Show intervals cored or drillstem tested.

NAMES OF FORMATIONS TOP ’ FOR COMMISSION USE ONLY
Basal Penn 6658‘ [ITD on file DYES DNO
APPROVED DISAPPROVED
Woodford 6756 2) Relect Codes
Hunton 6812
Sylvan 7116
Viola 7260'
Bromide 7714’ Were open hole logs run? yes D no
Date Last log was run January 26, 1971
Was CO, encountered? Dyes no at what depths? -
Was H,S encountered? Dyes no at what depths?
Were unusual drilling circumstances encountered? myes no

If yes, briefly explain below

omerremars:  See original 1002A for initial completion & test data by producing formation.

640 Acres BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION FOR DIRECTIONAL HOLE
SEC TWP RGE JCOUNTY
Spot Location .
14 14 " 14 Feet From 1/4 Sec Lines ]FSL FWL
Measured Total Depth True Vertical Depth BHL From Lease, Unit, or Property Line:
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION FOR HORIZONTAL HOLE: (LATERALS)
LATERAL #1
SEC TWP RGE COUNTY
Spot Location
114 e 14 14 Feet From 1/4 Sec Lines FSL FWL
Depth of Radius of Tum Direction Total
If more than three drainholes are proposed, attach a Deviation Length
separate sheet indicating the necessary information. Measured Total Depth True Vertica! Depth BHL From Lease, Unit, or Property Line:
Direction must be stated in degrees azimuth,
Please note, the horizontal drainhole and its end
point must be located within the boundaries of the LATERAL #2
lease or spacing unit. SEC TWP RGE COUNTY
Directional surveys are required for all Spot Location s
drainholes and directional wells. 1/4 14 144 114|Fet From 1/4 Sec Lines FSL FWL.
640 Acres Depth of Radius of Tum Direction Total
Deviation Length
Measured Total Depth True Vertical Depth BHL From Lease, Unit, or Property Line:
LATERAL #3
SEC TWP RGE COUNTY
Spot Location .
14 14 14 174 Feet From 1/4 Sec Lines FSL FWL
Depth of Radius of Turn Direction Total
Deviation Length
Measured Total Depth True Vertical Depth BHL From Lease, Unit, or Property Line:
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o 35-087-20182 ”‘E‘/“Ej"" OR S 0CT 31 2014
OTCPROD. 087214127 ’Aﬂfaeh copy c:f origina 7 o
I reoomp elion or reentry. Oklahoma Clty, Oklahoma 73152-2000
S e meer L LA T T O AR QRATION
COMPLETION REPORT
Eéﬁfsﬁﬁ&%ﬁn&cnm HolE S HORIZONTAL HOLE [spuooure 6/13/14 =
H dmiﬂ?h:::ml. see reverse for botiom hole location. m FINSHED 6/ 23/ 14
COUNTY McClain [sec13  [MPOSNIRSEQ2W  [Somremon 9/26/14
ke Marathon not1-13  |1stPRODDATEB/14/14
C "™ SE W SWW NE " |1/3-330' |jacer 990" |RECOMPDATE v Mt
E’;‘;” 1074’ Gomd{065' [Lattudo(¥hoown) 34,9069443  [:9%%_g7 3586645
e Charter Oak Production Co., LLC oreror o, 21672
ADDRESS 13929 Quail Pointe Dr. .
oY Oklahoma City |smare 0K 2P 73134 ERTETRAL
COMPLETION TYPE CASING & CEMENT (Form 1002C must be attached)
i SINGLE ZONE TYPE SIZE WEIGHT | GRADE FEET PSI SAX TOP OF CMT
CONDUCTOR 18" 50' Surface
"“‘“GLE" 10/24/114 SURFACE 10 3/4" | 32.75# 573 350 | Surface
o 623526 |iNTERMEDIATE
° BENSITY PRODUCTION  [51/2" | 17# | N-80 7869° 575 | 6350°
 JLINER 1
PACKER@ 550 BRANDATYPE ASIX PLUGE .7 Type CIBP PLUG @ TvPE rl’O‘l‘AL 7894"
PACKER @ BRAND & TYPE PLUG® PLUG @ __TYPE ! .
COMPLETION & TEST DATA BY Pnomomo K, 2@&7 Ql,. X @% L O(b\) <
FORMATION Bromide Viola Hunton Woodfo . . BP,WDFD, HNIN
oroeR e |80 Ac. - 132192 80 Ac.- 132182 |80 Ac. - 155035 |80 Ac.-596274 |80 Ac. - 596274 a0 Ac...155035. 506274 |
e L [ oil ~ Joi ol oil Gas
7752 - 7756' 7282 - 7519' O.A. | 6818 - 6866  O.A. | 6762 - 6764' 6710'-6712 | 6710'- 6866' O.A.
Heiaiysali See attached schematic | See stiached schematic | 6782 - 6784" G747 - 6749' | Seo atiached schematc
6798 - 6800"
ACID/VOLUME <\(750 Gal 7.5% NeFe  |30,000 Gal 20% NeFe HCI | 1500 Gal 15% HCI| Treated with Hunton | Treated with Hunton | N/A
50 BBL 2% KCI water | 8305 BBL slick water | 11,636 BBL siick water N/A
Hapvdhdngiculivanid 101,131# 20/40 sand | 309,037# 20/40 sand L~
| | , 4
Min Gas Allowable J' " (165:10-17.7) W\.
/ INITIAL TEST DATA Oil AIIOWO:IQ (1&:1@1&3) e W / l 4) e = —
INITIAL TEST DATE 7/3114 716114 7122/14 Tesledwktrl:luntar" ested with Huiton | 9/26/14
OIL-BBL/DAY N/A N/A N/A |25
OIL-GRAVITY ( APY) N/A N/A N/A 514
(GAS-MCF/DAY N/A N/A N/A 806
GAS-OIL RATIO GUFT/BBL | N/A N/A N/A 32240
WATER8BLIDAY N/A N/A N/A 55
PUMPING ORFLOWING | Swab Shut-in Shut-in < Flowing
[INmiaL sHuT-n PRESSURE | 1650 psi 2884 psi 1113 psi £ 11500 psi
CHOKE SiZE N/A N/A N/A A | 234"
FLOW TUBING PRESSURE | N/A N/A N/A 300 psi

this report, vihich was p.

SIGNATURE -
13929 Quail Pointe Dr.

JC Brevottl, Engineering Tech.

A record of the formations driled through, and perinent remafks are presented on the reverse. 1 declare that | have knowledge of the contents of tus report and am authorized by my organization
to suponvision and direction, with the data and facts stated hereln 1o be true, corect, and complelo to the best of my knowledge and belief.

10/24/14

(405) 286-0361 -

NAME (PRINT OR TYPE)

Oklahoma City OK

73134

DATE
brevetti@charteroakproduction.com

PHONE NUMBER

ADDRESS

cIry

STATE

2P

EMAIL ADDRESS

& Z

gr~NNED

Form1002A -
Rev. 2009
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PLEASE TYPE OR USE BLACK INK ONLY

FORMATION RECORD
Give formation names and tops, if avallable, or descriptions and thickness of formations LEASE NAME _Mmeron WELL NO. 113
drilled through. Show intervals cored or drillstem tested.
NAMES OF FORMATIONS TOP FOR COMMISSION USE ONLY
Basal Penn 6658’ moonfie [ _Jves o
JAPPROVED DISAPPROVED Cod
2) Reject Codes
Woodford 6756'
Hunton 6812'
Sylvan 7116’
Viola 7260
Bromide 7714 Wers open hole ogs run? e ™
Date Las! log was run January 26, 1971
Was CO, encountered? Dm no at what depths?
Was H,S encountered? Dyes no at what depths?
Were unsual driling ci encountered?  — no
If yes, briefly explain below
Other remarks:
640 Acres BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION FOR DIRECTIONAL HOLE
SEC TWP JRGE COUNTY
Spot Location F ]FWL
/4 V4 ™ mFeelFromﬂdSchnes I SE
M d Total Depth True Vertical Depth BHL From Lease, Unit, or Property Line:

LATERAL #1

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION FOR HORIZONTAL HOLE: (LATERALS)

[sEC TWP RGE COUNTY
Seot Location Feet From 1/4 Sec Lines FSL Wi
114 174 174 1/4
Depth of Radius of Tum Direction ] Tolal
If more than three drainholes are proposed, attach a Deviation Lm
separale sheet indicaling the y M d Total Depth True Vertical Depth BHL From Lease, Unit, or Property Line:
Direction must be stated in degrees azmuth. A
Piease note, the horizontat dralnhole and its end
point must be bocatad within the doundaries of the LATERAL #2
lease or 8pacing unit SEC TWP RGE icoum
Directional surveys are required for all Spot Location FSL ]FWL
drainholes and directional wells. I 114 14 , 14|Foet From 1/4 Sec Lines
640 Acres Depth of [Radius of Tum Direction Total
Devistion Length
Measured Total Depth True Vertical Depth BHL From Lease, Unk, or Property Line:
LATERAL #3
’SEC TWP RGE IOOUNTY
Spot Location Faet From /4 Sec Lines FSL { FWL
1/4 1/4 114 174
Depth of Radius of Tum Direction Total
Devistion Longth

Measured Total Depth

True Vertical Depth ’BHL From Lease, Unit, or Property Line:




Bob Anthony Todd Hiett : Dana Murphy
Commissioner Commissioner Commissioner

Oklahoma Corporation Commission

Oil & Gas Conservation Division
P.0. Box 52000
_Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73152-2000

Room 208 Jim Thorpe Building
Telephone: 405-521-2279
Fax: 405-522-0854

June 04, 2019

Operator: 21672

CHARTER OAK PRODUCTION CO LLC
13929 QUAIL POINTE DR

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73134-1037

4o

Re: Well Name: MARATHON (MARATHON "A" 1)
Well No: 1-13
API No: 35087201820003
Legal: 13-5N-2W C SE SWNE
County: MCCLAIN

Dear Sir or Madam:

We are returning the form 1002-A (Completion Report) and/or 1002-C (Cementing Report) on the above
captioned well for correction as listed below.

THE OPERATOR MUST SHOW EACH COMMON SOURCE OF SUPPLY PRODUCING IN ITS OWN COLUMN.
THERE ARE 6 COLUMNS FOR INDIVIDUAL COMMON SOURCES OF SUPPLY, IF MORE COLUMNS NEEDED
USE AN ADDITIONAL 1002A. ALL INFORMATION FOR EACH COMMON SOURCE OF SUPFLY NEEDS TO BE
COMPLETE. THIS IS A STAND ALONE DOCUMENT, REFERENCING EARLIER DOCUMENTS IS NOT ALLOWED.
ANY QUESTIONS CONTACT DENNIS NISKERN AT 405-522-2977.

Please make the requested correction(s) or addition(s) and resubmit the corrected form(s) with a copy of this
letter to our office within fifteen (15) days.

Sincerely,

Technical Department

SERVICE ¢ ASSISTANCE e COMPLIANCE
EXCELLENCE {S OUR STANDARD
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VARPS
API 35-087-201 8@ ,,—b 7PL/u/SE TYPE OR USE BLACK INK ONLY Form 1002A
NO. ¥V~ = _ NOTE: OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION Rev. 2009
OTC PROD it Oil & Gas Conservation Division
UNIT NO,  087-214127 At.tach copy. o_f original 1002A Post Office Box 52000 1002A
if recompletion or reentry. Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73152-2000
F JORIGINAL NEYIAY, T T Rue165:10325 Addendum
[V JAMENDED (Reason)  Drill out CIBP & commingle with Viola P‘ c PN L ¥ ~—COMPLETION REPORT
L}
TYPE OF DRILLING OPERATION 640 Agres
SPUD DATE
STRAIGHT HOLE [ JDIRECTIONAL HOLE  [L_JHORIZONTAL HOLE 6/13/14 / N
SERVICE WELL DRLG FINISHED 6/23/14
If directional or horizontal, see reverse for bottom hole location. DATE
: DATE OF WELL
COUNTY McClain SEc13  [WPOSN[RGEQ2W  [Ohyecenon 9/26/14
LEASE WELL
oa"E Marathon no 1-13 1st PROD DATE 8/14/14
[ ]
FSL OF FWL OF w E
C " SE "4 SW 1 NE " |,,sec330" 1asec 990" |RECOMPDATE 5/1/19 <
ELEVATIO L Longitude
NDerick 1074'  Ground 1065’ Latitude (if known) 34,9069443 (i kﬁ;;n) -97.3586645
OPERATOR » OTC/OCC
amame  Charter Oak Production Co., LLC OPERATOR No. 21672
ADDRESS 13929 Quail Pointe Dr.
oY Oklahoma City [sTate OK 2r73134 CSERIEREIT
COMPLETION TYPE CASING & CEMENT (Form 1002C must be attached
SINGLE ZONE TYPE SIZE WEIGHT | GRADE FEET PSI SAX TOP OF CMT
MULTIPLE ZONE .
Application Date SONDUCTOR 18' 50’ Surface
v CMMINGLED 5/22/19 SURFACE 10 3/4" | 32.75# 573 350 Surface
LOCATION
INTERMEDIATE
EXCEPTION ORDER 023926
IN}SSEE};\%D DENSITY n\j/A PRODUCTION 51/2" 17# N-80 7869' 575 6350’
LINER
. TOTAL 7894"
PACKER @ BRAND & TYPE PLUG @ 7533 TyPe CIBP PLUG @ TYPE DEPTH
PACKER @ BRAND & TYPE PLUG @ 7690 TYPE CIBP PLUG @ TYPE
COMPLETION & TEST DATA BY PRODUCING FORMATION \
4 -~ \J
FORMATION
o BP, WDFD, HNTN, VIOL ( CS O, /’4, 0¢
gzg%gﬁjhf;é\:lNG 80 Ac. - 132192, 155035, 596274 { £
CLASS: Oil, Gas, Dry, Inj,
Disp, Comm Disp, Svc Gas
6710'-7519' O.A.
PERFORATED
INTERVALS
ACID/VOLUME N/A
N/A
FRACTURE TREATMENT
(Fluids/Prop Amounts)
Min Gas Allowable (165:10-17-7) Gas Purchaser/Measurer OneOK
OR First Sales Date 8/19/14
INITIAL TEST DATA Oil Allowable (165:10-13-3)
INITIAL TEST DATE 5/1/19
OIL-BBL/DAY 6
OIL-GRAVITY ( API) 33.2
GAS-MCF/DAY 147
GAS-OIL RATIO CUFT/BBL | 24500
WATER-BBL/DAY 8
PUMPING OR FLOWING Pumping
INITIAL SHUT-IN PRESSURE | 250 psi
CHOKE SIZE N/A
FLOW TUBING PRESSURE | N/A

A record of the formations drilled through, and pertinent remarks are presented on the reverse. | declare that | have knowledge of the contents of this report and am authorized by my organization

pyeRared by me og under my supervision and direction, with the data and facts stated herein to be true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
W JC Brevetti, Engineering Tech. 5/22/19 (405) 286-0361

to ch? was
L= 7

SIGNATURE
13929 Quail Pointe Dr.

NAME (PRINT OR TYPE)

Oklahoma City OK 73134

DATE

PHONE NUMBER
brevetti@charteroakproduction.com

ADDRESS

CITY STATE ZIP

EMAIL ADDRESS




	Casing
	Casing



